CHEETAH MULTITRADE PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: 206, Vardhaman Complex Premises Coop. Society Ltd L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400083. Email: cmpl@live.in CIN: U51900MH2007PTC175449. Ph: 022 61369800

Date: May 10, 2017

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Ph: 022-2272 1234 / 33 Fax: 022-2272 2082 3132 To,
The Manager
Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Ph. No.: 022-26598236

Fax: 022-26598237/38/8347/8348

Ref: Chromatic India Limited

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 w.r.t. 17,00,000 equity shares of Chromatic India Limited sold by Cheetah Multitrade Private Limited.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Cheetah Multitrade Private Limited

Abu Sufiyan Shamsul Haq Behlim

Director

DIN: 01921828

Cc: Chromatic India Limited

Registered Off: 207, Vardhaman Service Industrial Estate,

Fitwell Compound, 10, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai – 400083.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Chromatic India Ltd		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Cheetah Multitrade Private Limited (Promoter) National Stock Exchange, Bombay Stock Exchange & Luxembourg Stock Exchange		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	12,873,305	18.12%	18.12%
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of aequisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	17,00,000	2.39%	2.39%
After the aequisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,173,305	15.73%	15.73%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / oublic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).	off-market sale		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	09-05-2017		

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	12,873,305
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	11,173,305
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Cheetah Multitrade/Private Limited

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 10-05-2017